MILWAUKEE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE: December 17, 2020

AMENDMENT NO. 1 to Item #31

Resolution File No. 20-739 Ordinance File No.

COMMITTEE: Finance

OFFERED BY SUPERVISOR(S): Weishan, Jr.

ADD AND/OR DELETE AS FOLLOWS:

Add a BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED clause at or near line 35 as follows:

BE IT RESOLVED, the Department of Parks, Recreation, and Culture (DPRC) is hereby authorized to accept grant funding in the amount up to \$18,000 for the two projects listed above; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the content and location of all mural proposals in Milwaukee County Parks must be presented to the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors for approval prior to their installation; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, DPRC, the Office of Comptroller, and the Department of Administrative Services will be authorized to execute administrative fund transfers to recognize the receipt of revenue and apply it to improvements associated with those awarded grants, and to implement the awarded grant funding.